In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

n Company details

Eompany number IO—EWFFWE‘?

W

23/11/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | EUROTRACK EUROPEAN LIMITED

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Fuli forename(s) Alisdair J

Surname Findlay

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber' Saxon House

Street | Saxon Way

Post town I Cheltenham

County/Region l

Postcode (gL {52 6 [Q [x

Country !

n Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator

_ Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

r Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number | ® Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ‘ another liquidator,

Post town |

County/Region (

Postcode li F

Country ,

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

KRR ER RN Y

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

Signature date

21 Ml Plolls

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

E:Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Alisdair J Findlay

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Findlay James

|

Addr

| rodes Saxon House

| Saxon Way
Post town

[ Cheltenham
CountyMRegion

gf_FWFWTWWW
F

Telephone

01242 576555

HChecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3 of The Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Eurotrack European Limited
Company Number: 09378455

on the 16 November 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up.

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

(f“‘ —
Full Name Maulbieo. Mava forrne
Signed QM

)

Dated Wo— W—1 %5




EUROTRACK EUROPEAN LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 November 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature E d—c:_a.._,-_ﬂ_._ Date I — W —18

NIL



EUROTRACK EURQPEAN LIMITED
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 November 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

“Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NiL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 2,500.00
Banks/Institutions 50.00
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 100.00
HMRC - Corporation Tax 20,000.00
HMRC - VAT 15,000.00
37,650.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (37,650.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {37,650.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 1.00
1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (37,651.00)

Signature Qﬁ@_’—g— Date \le— W— '3




BE'91 80T JAQUSACN 9L

805102 J2A 11OS Sdi

£ 4o | abeg

. g ainjeufig

00059°2¢ Bunjelol sapuz g
0000} ZZ\ 863N ‘auA) uodn eseams) ‘uojuaqbuoT ‘maiA YIBd uojuag 'Z0gZda Wooy ‘AHOI (INFAAVd) swoisnd g enueasy WH 001D
00°0S MQP LLYS "a1ysyooiquiad Hooiquiad 198 Ulel 59 9ld yueg 9gsH ZOHO
00°000'02 gvs 0.9 ‘moBselo ‘26662 x08 Od (L0} swoysny 'g anuanay WH LOHD
ZZ\ 863N
00°000'S1 ‘afiseaman ‘Lojuaqbuc ‘maiA yied uojusg (NHOI) Hun BuilpueH swiej Adusajosu] (LVA) Swojsnd g 8nuandy WH 00HD
000052 NE9 £1HM ‘uoowspse] ‘sjejs3 uleg asowsbpiy P [euoneUsslY| auC}sanig 0082
3 ssalppy sweN Koy}

siopas) Auedwon - g

Q3LINIT NV3dOUN3A XOVHL0uNT
sawep Aejpui4



691 10T 1aqusAoN 9|

0L0Z 12A DS Sell | jo | afiegq

T J\U\.#ﬂau% aimeubig

000 000 I 00’1 Buyejoy sauugz AeupaQ |

000 000 I 00’} AeuipiQ ‘anysI9lsaonoln) ‘Aingsayma ) ‘uouaply ‘asnoywiey uojdwely auweaq4 89  Q0H
sajeys enpeA

dn pled dn pelied 40 'ON reunuoN edAL ssalppy sweN ey

slapjoyateys -~ 9

Q3 LINIT NY3dOdN3 ¥Ovilodn3
sawer Aejpui4



